



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 245/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15950/2025**
ANKIT ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sarabjeet Singh, Advocate.

versus

ROMA ARORARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.08.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the present matter is pending before mediation.
2. List on 26.11.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

AUGUST 21, 2025/vc **DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**