



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 245/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15950/2025**

ANKIT ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ROMA ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. No one is present for either of the parties, when the case is taken up. On the last date of hearing, it was noted that the matter is pending for mediation. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
2. List on 27.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/A/AP